REPORT OF THE TREASURER

BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

MAY, 2022
Beginning Cash Ending
Gash Receipts Cash Disbursements|{ Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Balance this Month this Menth redistiibutions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 $ 273516276 | § 2848404521 % 3,004,887.92 $ 2,678,669.36
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ (427,492.76)| $ 240,325.59 | $ 288,407.70 $  (475,574.87)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 $ 398,675.02 $ 399 675,02
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 $ {0.19) $ (0.18)
Bridges-Fund 61 $ 163,433.53 | $ 71,619.68 | $ 50,625.29 § 184,427.82
Total Governmental Funds ] 2,870,768,36 [ 3,160,349.869 | § 3,343,920.911 % - $ 2687,197.14
CAFETERIA $ 232,315.691 % 72,82533 1§ 111,718,147 $ 193,422.85
$ .

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $27,842.00 | § 1,139,425.36 | 1,141,243.91 $26,023.45
Flex Spending Account $ 22,879.20 $5,84968 | § §,765.83 $ 19,963.05
Unemployment {SUI} $ 130,054.00 | $ 4,925,689 $ 134,979.69
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 180,775.20 | § 1,160,200,73 | § 1,150,009.74 $0.00 $ 180,966.19
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 3,283,859.25 | § 4,383,375.76 | § 4,605,648.82 $0.00 $ 3,061,586.18

Prepared and Submitted By: ﬂ@@@b

8/20/2022

8/22/2022




Bank Name
Staiement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

Lakeland Bank
513112022
General Account

May 31, 2022

Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Deposits in Transit
Other

Total Additions

Deductions:
Qutstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

May 31, 2022

Balance per Board Secretary’s Records as of

May 31, 2022
Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Adj journal entry
Tofal Additions

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of

May 31, 2022

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION
MAY, 2022

Checking

0.00

73,967.01

73,967.01

0.00

$ 2,761,164.15

$  (73.967.01)

$ 2,687,197.14

$ 2,687,197.14

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 2,687,197.14




Balance as of April, 2022

Deposits

General Account

April Cafeteria Reimbursement

Refund for ACH check - BHS

5/24 BankCard Service
SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS

Sub-Total
Disbursements
Bill List 10-40

Fund 61
May 30 P/R Difference

Sub-Total

BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED May, 2022

$

R © B OB B P

£ 5

2,870,768.36 Bank Balance $ 2,761,164.15

May-22
3,225,512.71 $ 2,761,164.15
(64,766.70)
(57.32)
(339.00)
3,160,349.69
6,031,118.05
Qutstanding Checks-General Fund
3,293,295.61 12172018 110758
50,625.29 21252019 111159
0.01 3112019 111267
312212021 114705
21142022 116071
3,343,920.91 4/11/2022 116283
5/9/2022 116363
5/9/2022 116409
5/23/2022 116417
512312022 116420
5232022 116422
5/23/2022 116423
5/23/2022 116426
8232022 116427
512312022 116428
5{23/2022 116431
512312022 116432
812312022 116434
512312022 116435
512312022 116436
5/23{2022 116437
5232022 116439
5/23/2022 116441
5/23/2022 116443
512312022 116445
512312022 116447
512312022 116448
512312022 116449
5/23/2022 116450
512312022 116451
512312022 116452
512312022 116454
512312022 116455
512312022 116456
512312022 116457
512312022 116459
512312022 116460
5/23/2022 116461
5/23/2022 116462
512312022 116463
512312022 116464

6/22/2022

$8.49
$114.00
$33.17
$100.00
$425.00
$99.00
$640.00
$3,850.00
$135.00
$21.76
$568.00
$3,111.42
$1,998.00
$412.91
$125.00
$798.00
$1,610.00
$442.54
$900.00
$355.88
$240.00
$1,800.00
$414.96
$463.00
$650.00
$473.00
$38.00
$300.00
$15,301.84
$9,072.84
$195.00
$330.00
$3,803.02
$11,128.00
$43.00
$576.00
$789.32
$195.80
$300.00
$12.30
$220.00




ENDING BALANCE

$

2,687,197.14

6/22/2022

52312022
512312022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
512312022

116467
116469
116470
116471
116472

Total Outstanding Checks

$394.37
$1,927.21
$7,185.64
$563.24
$1,802.30

$73,967.01

$2,687,197.14



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
CAFETERIA ACCOUNT
Balance 4/30/22

Receipts 5/22 - per statement

Total Receipts

Disburseaments 5/22
Total Disbursements

Balance May 31, 2022

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: Q/S checks

Balance May 31, 2022

O/S Checks and Wires
5123/22 600208

Sub-totals
Total Outstanding Checks

$41.34

MAY, 2022
$232,315.69

$72,825.33

{$111,718.17)

$193,422.85

$193,464.19

($41.34)

$193,422.85

$41.34

$72,825.33

($111,718.17)

0.00




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT MAY, 2022
Balance 4/30/22 $27,842.00
Receipts 5/22 $ 1,139,425.36  (includes interest of $8,40)

$ 1,139,425.36
Disbursements 5/22-DD & Checks Total $ (1,139,416.96)
interest $ (26.17}
Checks issued 527 3 {1,800.78}
£ (1,141,243.81)
Balance May 31, 2022 $26,023.45
Beginning Balance ¢ 27,842.00
Bank Stmt Balance $ 27,654.01  Interestin 5 8.40
Interest out $ (26.17)
ACH Relurns from April $ {1,800.78)
Less: OfS checks 5 {1,530.56) Ending Balance $ 26,023.45
Balance May 31, 2022 $26,023.45 Aprii start Balance 3 26,031.91
Aprif Interest in $ 26.17
O/S Checks and Wires 5/31/22 April Interest out $ (16.88)
69683 $27.10 May interest in $ 8.40
Chack 5/13/22 $37.92 May interest out $ (26.17)
70365 5/31/22 $35.22 Ending balance $ 26,023.45
70366 5/31/22 $30.53
70367 5131422 $£81.88
70368 53122 $606.73
70369 5131722 $164.86
70370 5131122 $245.34
70371 5322 $210.98

Total Outstanding $1,530.56




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT MAY, 2022
Balance 4/30/22 $22,879.20
Receipts 5/22 $ 5,849.68
$ 5,849.68

Disbursements 5/22 $ (8,765.83)
Balance ) May 31, 2022 $19,963.06
Bank Stmt Balance $ 19,963.05
l.ess; OfS checks
Balance May 31, 2022 $19,963.05
QfS Ghecks and Wires 5/31/22

$ - $ - $ -




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
Boonton SUl Bank Rec
Balance 4/30/22

Receipts 5/22
Interest

Dishursements 5/22

Balance May 31, 2022

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: OfS checks
Balance May 31, 2022

O/S Checks and Wires 5131122

MAY, 2022
$130,054.00
$ 4,908.31
$ 17.38
$134,979.89
$ 134,979.69
$134,979.69

$

4,925.69




